Valves - VB3 Series
4
VB3 series
(2 Way, Shut-Off
Both Uni-Lok Tube Fittings
or Both Female Threads)
Ordering Information & Dimensions
Part No.

* Outlet: CL... = compressed  fitting for ... mm outside diameter,  NO... = hose connector for ... mm hose inside diameter.
POINT-OF-USE REGULATORS EMD 400/404
ORDER CODE
Type Variation Material Inlet pres-
sure Outlet pressure Inlet Outlet* Gas type
EMD 400 -01 BC E 1 CL6 BC CL6 BC GAS
EMD 400
= standard
EMD 404
= analysis
version
-01 = standard
-06 = plate mounted
-41 = bench version
-42 =  wall assembly
-07 = 06 + FBA
-10 = 06 + MVR
-43 = 41 + MVR
-44 =  42 + MVR
BC = brass
chrome- plated
SS = stainless
steel
EMD 400:
E = 40 bar
/ 600 psi
EMD 404:
E = 12 bar
/ 175 psi
EMD 400:
1 = 0.1 – 1 bar / 1 – 15 psi
4 = 0.2 – 4  bar / 3 – 60 psi
10 = 0.5 –10.5 bar / 7 – 150 psi
EMD 404:
2,2 = 0.1 – 2.2 bar/ 1.5 – 32 psi
4 = 0.5 – 4 bar / 7 – 60 psi
G3/8 = C3/8"f
G1/4 = G1/4"f
NPT1/4 = NPT1/4"f
CL4, CL6, CL8
CL 1/4, CL 1/8"
NO 1/4", NO 1/8"
BC = brass
chrome-plated
SS = stainless
steelUNI
G1/4 = G1/4"f
CL4, CL6, CL8
CL 1/4, CL 1/8"
NO 1/4", NO 1/8"
BC = brass
chrome-plated
SS = stainless
steel
Please
specify
POINT OF USE REGULATOR EMD 400-06 WALL MOUNTED WITH CHECK VALVE
Item No . Type Material Design Inlet (bar) Outlet
S93001180 emd40006 sse10 g14g14 cv SS outlet point - with check valve 40 0-10
S93001106 emd40006 sse6 g14g14 cv SS outlet point - with check valve 40 0-6
S93001179 emd40006 sse1,5 g14g14 cv SS outlet point - with check valve 40 0-1,5
S93001178 emd40006 bce10 g14g14 cv BC outlet point - with check valve 40 0-10
S93001177 emd40006 bce4 g14g14 cv BC outlet point - with check valve 40 0-6
S93001176 emd40006 bce1,5 g14g14 cv BC outlet point - with check valve 40 0-1,5
GCE CENTRAL GAS SYSTEMS
74 | Central Gas Systems  ⁄  Druva PUR
haghbin
Rectangle
GCE CENTRAL GAS SYSTEMS
Druva PUR  ⁄  Central Gas Systems  | 20
DATA-VSLDRMAR_Rev. 001Link to online product configurator
TECHNICAL DRAWING
ORDER CODE:
Example for a Valve | PUR Linie | Stainless Steel | Low Flow | Diaphragm Regulating Valve | Manual Actuation | 2-Port Version
VSL DR M AR EX N14F 0000 N14F 0000
(1/4” NPT female) (1/4” NPT female)
Type Actuation Port Code
Working
Pressure
(bar)
Connection
Port 1
Connection
Port 3
Connection
Port 5
Connection
Port 7
DR Diaphragm Regulating
Valve
M Manual AR 2-Port (1 In | 5 Out) EX 50
possible
connection
see technical
drawing
0000 without
possible
connection
see technical
drawing
0000 without
Order code (as described above) without special characters or spaces! Complete Order Code VSLDRMAREXN14F0000N14F0000
N14F   - NPT1/4˝ female
0000  - Without (Port 3 and Port 7)
M03S - Compression Fitting ø 3 MM SST
M06S - Compression Fitting ø 6 MM SST
M08S - Compression Fitting ø 8 MM SST
M10S - Compression Fitting ø 10 MM SST
M12S - Compression Fitting ø 12 MM SST
IX2S - Compression Fitting ø 1/8“ SST
IX4S - Compression Fitting ø 1/4“ SST
IX6S - Compression Fitting ø 3/8“ SST
IX8S - Compression Fitting ø 1/2“ SST